LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY Mayor's Office of Capital Projects Division of Engineering and Construction

Lorain Court Intent to Vacate

Resolution No:	446-2020
Description:	Declaring the intent to vacate a portion of Lorain Court (14.00 feet wide) (see map).
Purpose:	The purpose of this request is to vacate a small remaining piece of Lorain Court between West 48 th Street now vacated and the rest of vacated Lorain Court as requested by the Urban Community School, 4701 Lorain Avenue Cleveland, Ohio.
	A consent form acknowledging approval of this request has been signed from the Council Member.
Ward:	Ward 3, Council Member, Kerry McCormack